
YAK:IMA-'4· '°", INVOICE HERAL.:D-REPUBLIC 
#$1Mfiihi HJi41i•#·IIJ-J YAKIMAH£RALO.COM El Sol de Yakima 

114 N. 4th Street PO Box 9668 Yakima, WA 98909 

Dale: 06/17/20 

Account#: 516262 
Company Name: Educational Service District 112 Your Ad: Public Notice Requesting 
Contact: RACHEL LAFFERTY 

Bids - Invitation to Bid No. Address: 2500 NE 65TH AVE 
VANCOUVER, WA 98661 ESD 112-14-20 

Telephone: (360) 750-7503 Fax: 
Account Rep: Simon Sizer - Legals - 398 
Phone #: (509) 577-7740 Notice to contractors provid
Email: ssizer@yakimaherald.com ing Personal Protective 

Equipment (PPE). Notice 
is hereby given that Educa

Advertis ing The Yakima Herald-Republic: tional Service District 112 
Public Notice Requesting Bids lnvita 

(ESD 112), Vancouver, WA 
Ad ID: 947112 shall receive formal bids for 
Class: 6021 PPE. This bid is being issued 

Run Dates: 06/10/20 to 06/1 7/20 on behalf of an ESD 112 
# of Inserts: 4 

Total Inches: 3.75 purchasing cooperative that 
Cost: $142.43 represents over 300 schools 

Paid Amount: $142.43 in the State of Washington. 
Proposals shall be submitted 

Amount Due: $0.00 to the Purchasing Manager 
at ESD 112, 2500 NE 65th 
Avenue, Vancouver, WA 
98661 by 3:00 p.m. PST on 
or before July 10, 2020. The 
1TB timeline and forms will 
be located on the Internet at 
http://web3.esd112.org/itb
rfp-rfg-contracts/rfp-and-rfg 
on June 22, 2020. 

(947112) June 10 and 17, 
2020 

http://web3.esd112.org/itb
mailto:ssizer@yakimaherald.com
http:YAKIMAH�RALO.COM


STATE OF WASHINGTON, ) 
) 

COUNTY OF YAKIMA ) 

Lisa Dripps, being first duly sworn on oath deposes and says that she/he is the Accounting 
clerk of Yakima Herald-Republic, Inc., a daily newspaper. Said newspaper is a legal newspaper 
approved by the Superior Court of the State of Washington for Yakima County under an order 
made and entered on the 13th day of February, 1968, and it is now and has been for more than 
six months prior to the date of publication hereinafter referred to, published in the English lan
guage continually as a daily newspaper in Yakima, Yakima County, Washington. Said newspa
per is now and has been during all of said time printed in an office maintained at the aforesaid 
place of publication of said newspaper. 

That the annexed is a true copy of a: 
Public Notice Requesting Bids lnvita 

it was published in regular issues (and not in supplement form) of said newspaper once each 
day and for a period of 2 times, the first insertion being on 06/10/2020 and the last insertion be
ing on 06/17/2020 

Yakima Herald-Republic 06/10/20 
Yakima Herald-Republic 06/17/20 
YakimaHerald.com 06/10/20 
YakimaHerald.com 06/17/20 

and the such newspaper was regularly distributed to its subscribers during all of the said period. 
That the full amount of the fee charged for the foregoing publication is the sum of $0.00 

; go £-n / llw~ 
Accounting Clerk 

Sworn to before me this-]~ 1 [:day ofn, ~ --2020 
111 ,,,,""'""'''' vi \\\ ONN ' ~, ... ~C, • • ,47'".s 1,,,. 1 

~~ •• •NT •·.r ., ~~~ 
~ ~~-~'\~\ 15_€.\-..,~ • • ~ __ ......... _...;....;,.. ___ -="""-'=-----

§ ~.-!l..o"o0":J ..,0.,}t, •• ~ Notary Public in and for the 
:: •Q...:5 01AR Y , :: = · st < ~ • • = State of Washington, - . ~· . -

· ~ : Pue\.'c "' : ~ residing at Yakima 
- • ">· -'S. •• ~ ., ....... . -~$ 
~ . •' ~o-~ ~u'· ., •• ~ ,,.~ ~;.: ...... ~ ,,~ 

.,,,,, 'c: OF W¢> \,,, 
l/1111111 II 11\\\\\ 

http:YakimaHerald.com
http:YakimaHerald.com


Public Notice Requesting 
Bids - Invitation to Bid No. 

ESD 112-14-20 

Notice to contractors provid
ing Personal Protective 
Equipment {PPE). Notice 
is hereby given that Educa
tional Service District 112 
(ESD 112), Vancouver, WA 
shall receive formal bids for 
PPE. This bid is being issued 
on behalf of an ESD 112 
purchasing cooperative that 
represents over 300 schools 
in the State of Washington. 
Proposals shall be submitted 
to the Purchasing Manager 
at ESD 112, 2500 NE 65th 
Avenue, Vancouver, WA 
98661 by 3:00 p.m. PST on 
or before July 10, 2020. The 
1TB timeline and forms will 
be located on the Internet at 
http:/ /web3.esd112.org/itb-
rf p-rf q-co nt racts/ rf p-a n d-rf q 
on June 22, 2020. 

(947112) June 10 and 17, 
2020 

Courtesy of Yakima Herald-Republic 


